

CS 339/25

RAVINDER THAKUR VS. SUMIT SINGHAL

03.07.2025

Fresh suit is received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Pawan Swami Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
None for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will take steps to
amend the plaint.

At his request, matter is adjourned to 20.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
03.07.2025