

CS 339/25
Ravinder Thakur Vs. Sh Sumit Singhal

20.08.2025

Present: Mr. Pawan Swami, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Application under Order 6 Rule 17 of CPC is filed.

Record is perused.

Suit is at an initial stage. Application is allowed.

Amended plaint filed alongwith the application is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for again taking steps to amend the plaint so as to incorporate the reasons for seeking recovery of Rs.13,00,000/-.

To come up on 14.10.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 20.08.2025