

CS No.339/25
Ravinder Thakur Vs. Sumit Singhal

14.10.2025

Present: Mr. Prashant Batra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests for an adjournment.

To come up on 22.12.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 14.10.2025