

CS 339/25
Ravinder Thakur Vs. Sh Sumit Singhal

22.12.2025

Present: Ms. Rakhi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff requests for an adjournment stating that plaintiff is out of station hence, appropriate application for amendment of plaint has not been filed.

Let the needful be done by the next date of hearing.

List this matter on 05.02.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 22.12.2025