

3 CS 339/25 Ravinder Thakur Vs. Sumit Singhal

16.03.2026

Present: Ms. Rakhi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff filed an application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC for amendment of the plaint along with amended plaint.

Heard on the aforesaid application. Case file perused.

It is noted that earlier plaintiff amended the plaint, but now he again sought amendment in the plaint. However, for the reason stated in the application and the fact that the matter is still at the initial stage as summons have not been issued to the defendant, the application is allowed and disposed of as such. Amended petition filed along with the application is taken on record.

At request, list this matter for consideration on the point of jurisdiction on 23.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/16.03.2026/j