

2 CS 339/25 Ravinder Thakur Vs. Sh Sumit Singhal

19.05.2026

Present: Mr. Prashant Batra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff filed photocopy of tax invoice. He seeks some more time to make submissions qua jurisdiction of this court. Heard.

Considering the fact, matter adjourned.

List this matter for consideration on 23.05.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/19.05.2026/j