

4, CS 339/25
Ravinder Thakur Vs. Sh Sumit Singhal

23.05.2026

Present: Ms. Rakhi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment to move an application for return of the plaint so that same be presented before the appropriate court of jurisdiction.

Let the needful be done by the next date.

List this matter on 06.06.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 23.05.2026