

3 CS 339/25 Ravinder Thakur Vs. Sh Sumit Singhal

06.06.2026

Present: Ms. Rakhi- Ld. Proxy Counsel the plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy Counsel filed an application under Order VII Rule 10 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC for return of the plaint.

Heard on aforesaid application. Case file perused.

By virtue of the aforesaid application, plaintiff prayed for return of the plaint to present it before the appropriate court of jurisdiction.

The aforesaid application is supported by the affidavit of the plaintiff. Hence, considering the fact and for the reason stated in the application, the aforesaid application is allowed, consequently, the present plaint is returned to the plaintiff to present it before the appropriate court of jurisdiction. Application disposed of as such.

Ahlmad is directed to return the plaint to the plaintiff after obtaining self attested copy thereof, against due endorsement.

Thereafter, file be consigned to the record room.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/06.06.2026/j